
 

6 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
  CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY 

Bids and Awards Committee 

University Town, Musuan, Maramag, Bukidnon 

E-mail: bac@cmu.edu.ph 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

(NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT-TWO FAILED BIDDINGS) 

 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF SMART 

BLOCK MAKER 

1. In view of the two (2) failed biddings, the CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY, through the TF/2023 

intends to apply the sum of Five Hundred Forty Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Three Pesos and 

88/100 (P540,183.88) for the Supply, Delivery and Installation of Smart Block Maker with Project 

Identification Number GS-2024-12N.  Bids received in excess of the total cost per lot shall be 

automatically rejected at bid opening.  

 The CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY now invites bids for the above Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Smart Block Maker.   Delivery of the Goods is required within 45 days upon receipt of 

notice to proceed.  Bidders should have completed, within two (2) years prior from the date of 

submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project.  The description of an eligible bidder is 

contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 

2. The schedule of activities, thru video conferencing, are as follows: 

Activities Schedule 

Availability of Request for Quotation and Other 

Documents  

Starting on  April 5, 2024 

Pre-Negotiation April 5 to 11, 2024 

Submission and Opening of Quotations, 

Technical, and Financial Documents. 

April 12, 2024 

(9:00AM- Submission of Quotation) 

 

3.  Submission and Opening of quotations, technical, and financial documents shall be held at the BAC 

Conference Office, CMU, Musuan, Maramag, Bukidnon and through manual submission at the office address 

indicated below;   

4. The complete set of documents may be obtained at the BAC Secretariat BAC Conference Office, CMU, Musuan, 

Maramag, Bukidnon not later than April 12, 2024, 9:00AM.   

5. The CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of 

bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 

of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or 

bidders. 

6. Interested Suppliers may obtain further information from: 

 

mailto:bac@cmu.edu.ph


 

7 

 

   IRIS M. DAJAO-OPISO 

                Head, BAC-Secretariat 

                CP# 0917-718-2368 

                E-mail Add. bac@cmu.edu.ph     

            

7. You may visit the following websites: 

For downloading of Bidding Documents: cmu.edu.ph & philgeps.gov.ph 

  HERMIE P. PAVA 

                  BAC Chairperson for  

                   Goods and Services 

 

 

2.1. (540,183.88) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bac@cmu.edu.ph



